

OfficersSabrina Mercadante
*President*Tami McKay
*Vice-President*Diann Byington
Secretary/Treasurer**Mailing Address**240 Water Street
MSC 114
P.O. Box 95050
Henderson, NV 89009-5050p. 702-267-1400
f. 702-267-1401**Nevada City Clerks**Lorene Krumm
*Boulder City*Kelli Haluzak
*Caliente*LaDawn Lawson
*Carlin*Shanell Owen
*Elko*Robert Switzer
*Ely*Gary Cordes
*Fallon*Kimberly Swanson
*Fernley*Sabrina Mercadante
*Henderson*LuAnn Holmes
*Las Vegas*Lisa Booth
*Lovelock*Tracy Beck
*Mesquite*Catherine Raynor,
*North Las Vegas*Ashley Turney
*Reno*Teresa Gardner
*Sparks*Jolene Supp, Interim
*Wells*Anna Bartlome
*West Wendover*Lorrie Haagland
*Winnemucca*Sheema Shaw
*Yerington***REGULAR MEETING**Thursday, August 2, 2018 • 12:45 – 1:45 pm
UNR Knowledge Center, Room 404

Members call 888-808-6929; Participant Code: 3462506

- Welcome – Sabrina Mercadante
- Approval of June 8, 2018 minutes – Diann Byington **FOR POSSIBLE ACTION**
- Financial report – Diann Byington **FOR POSSIBLE ACTION**

06/11/18	Stacey Campbell - Clerk Institute 2018 Scholarship Award		500.00	9,308.78
06/11/18	Tracy Beck - Clerk Institute 2018 Scholarship Award		500.00	8,808.78
06/11/18	Jessica Calma - Clerk Institute 2018 Scholarship Award		500.00	8,308.78
06/11/18	Lisa Keim - Clerk Institute 2018 Scholarship Award *SHREDDED*			8,308.78
06/13/18	Retirement gift for Shanell Owen/Toki Ona gift card		100.00	8,208.78
06/13/18	Retirement gift for Donna DiCarlo/Scheels gift card		100.00	8,108.78
07/02/18	Incline Village/Susan Herron Annual Dues	75.00		8,183.78
07/09/18	Wells/Sherry Justis and Patti Zander Annual Dues	150.00		8,333.78
07/09/18	Henderson/Sabrina Mercadante, Brownfield, Ellis, Perea, McKinley, Aguirre, Whaley, Parra, Rodriguez, O'Brien Annual Dues	750.00		9,083.78
07/09/18	West Wendover/Anna Bartlome Annual Dues	75.00		9,158.78
07/10/18	Reno/Ashley Turney Annual Dues	75.00		9,233.78
07/17/18	City of Boulder City/Tami McKay and Lorene Krumm Annual Dues	150.00		9,383.78
07/17/18	Truckee River Flood/Laura Bayer Annual Dues	75.00		9,458.78
07/17/18	City of Las Vegas/Cabrera, Campbell, Coleman, Dresser, Foster, Hlavac, Holmes, Miller, Outland annual dues	675.00		10,133.78
07/17/18	Sparks/Teresa Gardner, Julie Torres Annual Dues	150.00		10,283.78

- Approval of Proposed Changes to NMCA ByLaws. **FOR POSSIBLE ACTION**
- Nevada League of Cities September 13-15, 2018 in Winnemucca, NV.
- Scholarship application dates for POWER Classes.
- Discussion of Nomination and Election of Officers – President and Secretary/Treasurer
- Ratification of a Scholarship Award of \$500 to Diann Byington. **FOR POSSIBLE ACTION**

- | | |
|--|---|
| | <ul style="list-style-type: none">• General Business – Sabrina Mercadante• Next meeting to be held at the Nevada League of Cities Conference, Friday, September 14, 2018 at 9:00 am (room TBA).• Adjournment
If any NMCA members experience any technical difficulties during the call,
please call President Mercadante at 702-465-8856. |
|--|---|